technical datasheettechnical datasheet
•	 WDS (AP - AP) multi-hop repeater function
to extend radio coverage
•	 Spanning Tree functionality enabling self
healing of network
•	 Serial client /server /multicast functionality
(point-point; point-multipoint)

Transmit current:  Full TX (400mW) 12V - 470mA;
 Full TX (400mW) 24V - 250mA
ORDERING INFORMATION
WLN-2400ES-US 802.11bg serial/Ethernet AP/client 400mW
WLN-2400ES-AU 802.11bg serial/Ethernet AP/client 400mW
WLN-2400ES-NZ 802.11bg serial/Ethernet AP/client 400mW
WLN-2400ES-EU 802.11bg serial/Ethernet AP/client 100mW
WLN-2500ES-US 802.11a serial/Ethernet AP/client 400mW
WLN-2500ES-AU 802.11a serial/Ethernet AP/client 400mW
WLN-2500ES-NZ 802.11a serial/Ethernet AP/client 400mW
WLN-2500ES-EU 802.11a serial/Ethernet AP/client 100mW
Specify country of use when ordering.
RF power and frequency subject to country regulatory requirements.
EPS WLN-2000 Rev3 180811